05/16/2017 504368732

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4415426

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE LECOURS	11/13/2012
THIERRY LALIBERTE	11/13/2012
SIMON FOUCAULT	11/13/2012
CLEMENT GOSSELIN	11/14/2012
BORIS MAYER-ST-ONGE	11/13/2012
PIERRE-LUC BELZILE	11/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite Laval
Street Address:	2325 rue de L'Universite
City:	Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G1V 0A6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15459832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)380-8968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-380-9300

Email: amb@quinniplaw.com

QUINN IP LAW Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 21500 HAGGERTY ROAD, STE.300 Address Line 4: NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48167

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P01764-DIV/GM2555DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROL A. PIERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Carol A. Pierson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 042389 FRAME: 0739

504368732

source=U-Laval_Assignment_P017964#page1.tif source=U-Laval_Assignment_P017964#page2.tif source=U-Laval_Assignment_P017964#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to UNIVERSITE LAVAL, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P017964-RD-SDJ entitled

MOVEMENT SYSTEM CONFIGURED FOR MOVING A PAYLOAD

practitioner associated of said application he	a declaration. If the patent application has led with Customer No. 72823 to insert the appre in parentheses (13/664.947 filed)	plication number and filing date 31-OCT-2012
when known. If the patent applicati said provisional appli	on has been filed provisionally, the application(s) assigned herein are as follows:	tion number and filing date of
US Provisional Serial 61/555825	No Filed 04-NOV-2011	
Inventor's signature	Alexandre Lessun	Date 13 NOV 2012
Full name:	ALEXANDRE LECOURS	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	
Inventor's signature	Thieny Toliberts	Date 13 NOV 2012
Full name:	THIERRY LALIBERTE	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	
Inventor's signature	Jimon Foreault	Date 13 NOV 2012
Full name:	SIMON FOUCAULT	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	

P017964-RD-SDJ, Page 2

Inventor's signature	1 de la	Date 14 Nov, 12
Full name:	CLEMENT GOSSELIN	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	
Inventor's signature	Bris Mayer St. Onge	Date (3 NW. 2012
Full name:	BORIS MAYER-ST-ONGE	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	
Inventor's signature	·	Date
Full name:	PIERRE-LUC BELZILE	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	CLEMENT GOSSELIN	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	BORIS MAYER-ST-ONGE	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	
Inventor's signature	PIn Bll	Date 15 novembre 2012
Full name:	PIERRE-LUC BELZILE	
Residence:	QUEBEC, CANADA	

RECORDED: 05/16/2017